
S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 1
2 CO2 A 2 3 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 2
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 1
4 CO4 A 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 2
5 CO5 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

CO-PO Matrix

CO1

CO2

CO3

( Please Fill up 'NA' in STATUS COLUMN if any CO is NOT APPLICABLE)

CO DESCRIPTION TABLE
CO LIST DESCRIPTION

CO4

CO5

After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in situations involving heat and 
work interactions.

 Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 

 The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.

NA

Total No. of Students: 30

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Common Data Input Sheet

Subject Name: ThermodynamicsSubject Code: KME 301

Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh VarshneySemester: III



Subject Code: 
KME 301

Internal
CO

CO AL:1 AL:2 AL:3

30 50 50 50 <40%
>=40% 

 & 
<60%

>=60%

1 A 2001650400001 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH P 17 17 17 1 0 0
2 A 2001650400003 ABHISHEK YADAV P 38 38 38 0 0 1
3 A 2001650400004 AMIT PRAJAPATI P 30 30 30 0 0 1
4 A 2001650400005 ANUJ SINGH P 30 30 30 0 0 1
5 A 2001650400006 APARNA YADAV P 35 35 35 0 0 1
6 A 2001650400007 ASHVANI KUMAR P 30 30 30 0 0 1
7 A 2001650400008 DIVYA TIWARI P 31 31 31 0 0 1
8 A 2001650400009 MOHAMMAD UBAID ALI P 32 32 32 0 0 1
9 A 2001650400010 NISHANT DWIVEDI P 40 40 40 0 0 1
10 A 2001650400011 RAHUL KUMAR P 35 35 35 0 0 1
11 A 2001650400012 RAHUL PAL P 30 30 30 0 0 1
12 A 2001650400013 RAJESH KUMAR P 29 29 29 0 1 0
13 A 2001650400014 RAJVEER SINGH P 26 26 26 0 1 0
14 A 2001650400016 SAURABH SHUKLA P 46 46 46 0 0 1
15 A 2001650400017 SHABAZ KHAN P 16 16 16 1 0 0
16 A 2001650400018 SHREYANSH SINGH P 28 28 28 0 1 0
17 A 2001650400019 SIDDHANT AGARWAL A ABS A A A A A
18 A 2001650400020 SUDHANSHU GAUTAM P 35 35 35 0 0 1
19 A 2001650400021 VISHAL P 34 34 34 0 0 1
20 A 2001650400022 VISHWAS SINGH P 45 45 45 0 0 1
21 A 2101650409001 ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARI P 16 16 16 1 0 0
22 A 2101650409002 ANIKET GUPTA P 30 30 30 0 0 1
23 A 2101650409003 CHANDRA PRAKASH MISHRA P 23 23 23 0 1 0
24 A 2101650409004 DEVA NAND TIWARI P 34 34 34 0 0 1
25 A 2101650409005 HARSH KUMAR P 31 31 31 0 0 1
26 A 2101650409006 HITESH KUMAR A ABS A A A A A
27 A 2101650409007 KRRISH YADAV P 29 29 29 0 1 0
28 A 2101650409008 NITIN KATIYAR P 26 26 26 0 1 0
29 A 2101650409009 ROHIT KUMAR P 31 31 31 0 0 1
30 A 2101650409010 SARVESH BARNWAL P 30 30 30 0 0 1

Total 3 6 19
% Student 10 20 63.33333333

% CO attained

marks
S.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status

CO2

CO3

Semester: III Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney

Distribution of Marks

80
CO

APPLICABLE
Out of 

CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PU

CO4

CO5

After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in
situations involving heat and work interactions.

 Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 

 The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.

NA

CO1



CO1 Feedback CO2 Feedback CO3 Feedback CO4 feedback CO5 feedback
CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

A A A A NA

Total Students 30 19 13 8 5 0

10 14 18 21 0

1 3 4 4 0

0 0 0 0 0

30 30 30 30 0

CO2

Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney

The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.

Subject Code: KME 301 Subject Name: Thermodynamics

CO3  The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

APPLICABLE

CO5

No. of students in option4 (0) 

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE APPLICABLE

No of students in option1  (3) 

NOT 
APPLICABLE

No. of students in option3 (1) 

No. of students for option2 (2) 

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Feedback

Course Outcomes

CO1
After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in situations involving heat and work interactions.

NA

CO4

 Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 

Semester: III



AL:1 AL:2 AL:3
30 100 100 <40% >=40% & <60% >=60%

1 A 2001650400001 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH P 19 19 1 0 0
2 A 2001650400003 ABHISHEK YADAV P 79 79 0 0 1
3 A 2001650400004 AMIT PRAJAPATI P 53 53 0 1 0
4 A 2001650400005 ANUJ SINGH P 61 61 0 0 1
5 A 2001650400006 APARNA YADAV P 74 74 0 0 1
6 A 2001650400007 ASHVANI KUMAR P 32 32 1 0 0
7 A 2001650400008 DIVYA TIWARI P 49 49 0 1 0
8 A 2001650400009 MOHAMMAD UBAID ALI P 17 17 1 0 0
9 A 2001650400010 NISHANT DWIVEDI P 40 40 0 1 0

10 A 2001650400011 RAHUL KUMAR P 55 55 0 1 0
11 A 2001650400012 RAHUL PAL P 34 34 1 0 0
12 A 2001650400013 RAJESH KUMAR P 30 30 1 0 0
13 A 2001650400014 RAJVEER SINGH P 61 61 0 0 1
14 A 2001650400016 SAURABH SHUKLA P 76 76 0 0 1
15 A 2001650400017 SHABAZ KHAN A ABS A A A A
16 A 2001650400018 SHREYANSH SINGH P 35 35 1 0 0
17 A 2001650400019 SIDDHANT AGARWAL A ABS A A A A
18 A 2001650400020 SUDHANSHU GAUTAM P 49 49 0 1 0
19 A 2001650400021 VISHAL P 30 30 1 0 0
20 A 2001650400022 VISHWAS SINGH P 52 52 0 1 0
21 A 2101650409001 ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARI P 7 7 1 0 0
22 A 2101650409002 ANIKET GUPTA P 80 80 0 0 1
23 A 2101650409003 CHANDRA PRAKASH MISHRA P 18 18 1 0 0
24 A 2101650409004 DEVA NAND TIWARI P 41 41 0 1 0
25 A 2101650409005 HARSH KUMAR P 50 50 0 1 0
26 A 2101650409006 HITESH KUMAR A ABS A A A A
27 A 2101650409007 KRRISH YADAV P 10 10 1 0 0
28 A 2101650409008 NITIN KATIYAR P 4 4 1 0 0
29 A 2101650409009 ROHIT KUMAR P 46 46 0 1 0
30 A 2101650409010 SARVESH BARNWAL P 19 19 1 0 0

Total 12 9 6
% Student 40 30 20

% CO attained

Out ofS.No SEC Roll No Student Name
Total 

Present 
Status

From 
University

Distribution of Marks

CO1
After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in 
situations involving heat and work interactions.

CO2  Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 

Semester: III Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney

CO3  The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

UNIVERSITY ATTAINTMENT

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for UNIVERSITY

53.33

APPLICABLE

CO4 The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.

CO5 NA

Subject Code: KME 301 Subject Name: Thermodynamics



S.No. Exam CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5
1 Internal 80 80 80 80 NOT APPLICABLE

80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 NOT APPLICABLE

S.N. Course Outcome
TOTAL % STUDENT 

WHO ATTAINED 
OUTCOME  (Internal)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (University)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (Indirect -
Survey)

Goal

1 CO1 80.00 53.33 86.67 60
2 CO2 80.00 53.33 77.78 60
3 CO3 80.00 53.33 71.11 60
4 CO4 80.00 53.33 67.78 60
5 CO5 NOT APPLICABLE  0.00 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

80.00 53.33 75.83 60.00

80%
60%
40%
20%

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 NOT APPLICABLE
53.33 53.33 53.33 53.33 NOT APPLICABLE
69.33 69.33 69.33 69.33 NOT APPLICABLE
86.67 77.78 71.11 67.78 NOT APPLICABLE
72.80 71.02 69.69 69.02 NOT APPLICABLE

EE
ME
BE

Code Goal (%) Attainment Level
EE 3
ME 2
BE 1

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

3 3 3 3 NOT APPLICABLE
1 1 1 1 NOT APPLICABLE

2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 NOT APPLICABLE
3 3 3 3 NOT APPLICABLE

2.36 2.36 2.36 2.36 NOT APPLICABLE

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.

NA

CO4

CO5

Direct Assessment

Average

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment Level: Rationale
Exceed Expectation Attainment > 5% above the goal 

University Assessment

Weigtage of attainment level
Direct Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

Attainment obtained between  52.%  to  58% 57 <= Attainment value > 63

Meet Expectation 5% below the goal<=Attainment < 5% above the goal 

Indirect Assessment

% of students attained the outcome

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Below Expectation Attainment <5% below the goal

Description Attainment obtained 
Attainment obtained >  58% 

60.00
Attainment value > 63

CO2

Subject Name: Thermodynamics

Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U
Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment obtained below 52% Attainment value <57

% of students attained the outcome w.r.t attainment level

Assessment Types

Assessment Sheet for CO Attainment
Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

A er comple ng this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in situa ons involving heat and work interac ons.

 Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 

 The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

Total No. of Students: 30

CO3

Semester: III

Subject Code: KME 301
CO1



Value
3
2
1
0

0

S.No
Course 

Outcome

Total 
students 
participat

ed in 
feedback

No of 
students 

in option1  
 (3)

No. of 
students 

for 
option2 

(2)

No. of 
students 

in 
option3 

(1)

No. of 
students 

in 
option4 

(0)
Total 
Point

Total 
point 

attained
% 

Attained
1 CO1 30 19 10 1 0 90 78 86.67
2 CO2 30 13 14 3 0 90 70 77.78
3 CO3 30 8 18 4 0 90 64 71.11
4 CO4 30 5 21 4 0 90 61 67.78
5 CO5 NA 0 0 0 0 NA NA NA

75.83

S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 1
2 CO2 A 2 3 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 2
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 1
4 CO4 A 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 1 3 2
5 CO5 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2.75 2.75 2.5 2 1.5 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 2 #DIV/0! 2 1 3 1.5

S.No. Exam STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1 CO1 A 2.60 1.73 1.73 1.73 0.87 1.73 1.73 0.87 2.60 0.87
2 CO2 A 1.56 2.33 1.56 1.56 0.78 1.56 1.56 0.78 2.33 1.73
3 CO3 A 2.13 2.13 2.13 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 0.71 2.13 0.87
4 CO4 A 2.03 2.03 2.03 1.36 1.36 1.36 1.36 0.68 2.03 1.73
5 CO5 NA

2.08 2.06 1.86 1.52 1.11 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 1.52 #DIV/0! 1.52 0.76 2.28 1.30

CO-PO Matrix

Indirect Attainment of CO

Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3

 Did not acquire at all

Average % Students who Attained Course Outcomes

After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in situations involving heat and 
work interactions.

 Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 

Average PO

CO3

Semester: III
Subject Code: KME 301

CO1

CO2

CO4

CO5

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Indirect Assesment

Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney
Total No. of Students: 30 Subject Name: Thermodynamics

 The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.

NA

Acquired Marginally

Average PO

Option 4

Students  feedback  Matrix Total No. of Participants

Indirect Survay Table
Options



S.No. Course
Outcomes

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

1 CO1 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 3.00 1.00
2 CO2 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 3.00 2.00
3 CO3 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 3.00 1.00
4 CO4 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 3.00 2.00
5 CO5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

2.75 2.75 2.50 2.00 1.50 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 2.00 #DIV/0! 2.00 1.00 3.00 1.50

S.No. Course
Outcomes

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 % of students 
attained CO

1 CO1 2.08 1.39 1.39 1.39 0.69 1.39 1.39 0.69 2.08 0.69 69.33
2 CO2 1.39 2.08 1.39 1.39 0.69 1.39 1.39 0.69 2.08 1.39 69.33
3 CO3 2.08 2.08 2.08 1.39 1.39 1.39 1.39 0.69 2.08 0.69 69.33
4 CO4 2.08 2.08 2.08 1.39 1.39 1.39 1.39 0.69 2.08 1.39 69.33

5 CO5 NOT APPLICABLE

1.91 1.91 1.73 1.39 1.04 1.39 1.39 0.69 2.08 1.04 69.33

S.No. Exam PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 % of student 
Indirect  Attained 

1 CO1 2.60 1.73 1.73 1.73 0.87 1.73 1.73 0.87 2.60 0.87 86.67
2 CO2 1.56 2.33 1.56 1.56 0.78 1.56 1.56 0.78 2.33 1.73 77.78
3 CO3 2.13 2.13 2.13 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42 0.71 2.13 0.87 71.11
4 CO4 2.03 2.03 2.03 1.36 1.36 1.36 1.36 0.68 2.03 1.73 67.78

5 CO5 NOT APPLICABLE

2.08 2.06 1.86 1.52 1.11 1.52 1.52 0.76 2.28 1.30 75.83

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1.91 1.91 1.73 1.39 1.04 1.39 1.39 0.69 2.08 1.04
2.08 2.06 1.86 1.52 1.11 1.52 1.52 0.76 2.28 1.30
1.94 1.94 1.76 1.42 1.05 1.42 1.42 0.70 2.12 1.09

Subject Name: Thermodynamics

MAPPING OF COURSE OUTCOME WITH PROGRAM OUTCOMES/PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOME 

Direct Assessment (Internal + University)

Indirect Attainment of CO

PO Attainment

Average PO

Total No. of Students: 30

Average CO

Total=.8*D+0.2*I

Average PO

Attainment
Direct(D)
Indirect(I)

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PO Attainment

Semester: III Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney
Subject Code: KME 301



Total No. of Students: 30

To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Total No. of Students: 30

To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0Option 4  Did not acquire at all

Name & Signature of the Student

Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally

CO4 The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.
CO5 NA

Indirect Survay Table
Options Description

CO1

After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in situations involving
heat and work interactions.

CO2  Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 
CO3  The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

The students will be able to differentiate between high grade and low-grade energies.
NA

Name & Signature of the Student

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

VALUEFeedback
Semester: III Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh Varshney
Subject Code: KME 301 Subject Name: Thermodynamics

VALUE

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Feedback

Name of the Faculty:Dr. Brajesh VarshneySemester: III

CO5

Subject Code: KME 301 Subject Name: Thermodynamics

 Students can evaluate changes in thermodynamic proper es of substances. 
 The students will be able to evaluate the performance of energy conversion devices. 

Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally
Option 4  Did not acquire at all

Options Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency

CO1
CO2
CO3
CO4

Indirect Survay Table

After completing this course, the students will be able to apply energy balance to systems and control volumes, in situations involving
heat and work interactions.



S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 2 2 2
2 CO2 A 3 3 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 2 2 3
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 2 2 3
4 CO4 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 CO5 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Common Data Input Sheet

Subject Name: Applied ThermodynamicsSubject Code:  KME 401

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar GuptaSemester:  IV

After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat pump cycles.

They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, diffusers, steam turbines 
 and reciproca ng compressors. 

They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.

NA

NA

Total No. of Students: 30

CO-PO Matrix

CO1

CO2

CO3

( Please Fill up 'NA' in STATUS COLUMN if any CO is NOT APPLICABLE)

CO DESCRIPTION TABLE
CO LIST DESCRIPTION

CO4

CO5



Subject Code:  
KME 401

Internal
CO

CO AL:1 AL:2 AL:3

30 30 30 30 <40%
>=40% 

 & 
<60%

>=60%

1 A 2001650400001 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH P 35 35 35 0 0 1
2 A 2001650400003 ABHISHEK YADAV P 45 45 45 0 0 1
3 A 2001650400004 AMIT PRAJAPATI P 42 42 42 0 0 1
4 A 2001650400005 ANUJ SINGH P 41 41 41 0 0 1
5 A 2001650400006 APARNA YADAV P 40 40 40 0 0 1
6 A 2001650400007 ASHVANI KUMAR P 39 39 39 0 0 1
7 A 2001650400008 DIVYA TIWARI P 27 27 27 0 0 1
8 A 2001650400009 MOHAMMAD UBAID ALI P 32 32 32 0 0 1
9 A 2001650400010 NISHANT DWIVEDI P 42 42 42 0 0 1
10 A 2001650400011 RAHUL KUMAR P 42 42 42 0 0 1
11 A 2001650400012 RAHUL PAL P 35 35 35 0 0 1
12 A 2001650400013 RAJESH KUMAR P 42 42 42 0 0 1
13 A 2001650400014 RAJVEER SINGH P 34 34 34 0 0 1
14 A 2001650400016 SAURABH SHUKLA P 50 50 50 0 0 1

15
A

2001650400017 SHABAZ KHAN A Left Out A A A A A

16 A 2001650400018 SHREYANSH SINGH P 34 34 34 0 0 1

17
A

2001650400019 SIDDHANT AGARWAL A Left Out A A A A A

18 A 2001650400020 SUDHANSHU GAUTAM P 45 45 45 0 0 1
19 A 2001650400021 VISHAL P 36 36 36 0 0 1
20 A 2001650400022 VISHWAS SINGH P 48 48 48 0 0 1

21
A

2101650409001 ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARI A Left Out A A A A A

22 A 2101650409002 ANIKET GUPTA P 33 33 33 0 0 1
23 A 2101650409003 CHANDRA PRAKASH MISHRA P 23 23 23 0 0 1
24 A 2101650409004 DEVA NAND TIWARI P 50 50 50 0 0 1
25 A 2101650409005 HARSH KUMAR P 40 40 40 0 0 1

26
A

2101650409006 HITESH KUMAR A Left Out A A A A A

27 A 2101650409007 KRRISH YADAV P 40 40 40 0 0 1
28 A 2101650409008 NITIN KATIYAR A UFM A A A A A
29 A 2101650409009 ROHIT KUMAR P 37 37 37 0 0 1
30 A 2101650409010 SARVESH BARNWAL P 41 41 41 0 0 1

Total 0 0 25
% Student 0 0 83.33333333

% CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PU

CO4

CO5

After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat pump
cycles.

They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, 
 diffusers, steam turbines and reciproca ng compressors. 

They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.

NA

NA

CO1

CO2

CO3

Semester:  IV Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta

Distribution of Marks

83.33
CO

APPLICABLE
Out of 

CO attained

marks
S.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status



CO1 Feedback CO2 Feedback CO3 Feedback CO4 feedback CO5 feedback
CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

A A A NA NA

Total Students 26 13 10 4 0 0

11 13 13 0 0

2 3 9 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

26 26 26 0 0

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Feedback

Course Outcomes

CO1
After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat pump cycles.

NA

CO4

 They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, diffusers, steam turbines and reciproca ng compressors. 

No. of students in option4 (0) 

APPLICABLE APPLICABLE NOT 
APPLICABLE

No of students in option1  (3) 

NOT 
APPLICABLE

No. of students in option3 (1) 

Semester:  IV Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta

NA

No. of students for option2 (2) 

Subject Code:  KME 401 Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

CO3
They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.

APPLICABLE

CO5

CO2



AL:1 AL:2 AL:3
30 100 100 <40% >=40% & <60% >=60%

1 A 2001650400001 ABHAY PRATAP SINGH P 30 30 1 0 0
2 A 2001650400003 ABHISHEK YADAV P 54 54 0 1 0
3 A 2001650400004 AMIT PRAJAPATI P 35 35 1 0 0
4 A 2001650400005 ANUJ SINGH P 36 36 1 0 0
5 A 2001650400006 APARNA YADAV P 30 30 1 0 0
6 A 2001650400007 ASHVANI KUMAR P 20 20 1 0 0
7 A 2001650400008 DIVYA TIWARI P 30 30 1 0 0
8 A 2001650400009 MOHAMMAD UBAID ALI P 1 1 1 0 0
9 A 2001650400010 NISHANT DWIVEDI P 45 45 0 1 0
10 A 2001650400011 RAHUL KUMAR P 77 77 0 0 1
11 A 2001650400012 RAHUL PAL P 7 7 1 0 0
12 A 2001650400013 RAJESH KUMAR P 66 66 0 0 1
13 A 2001650400014 RAJVEER SINGH P 62 62 0 0 1
14 A 2001650400016 SAURABH SHUKLA P 75 75 0 0 1
15 A 2001650400017 SHABAZ KHAN A A A A A A
16 A 2001650400018 SHREYANSH SINGH P 34 34 1 0 0
17 A 2001650400019 SIDDHANT AGARWAL A A A A A
18 A 2001650400020 SUDHANSHU GAUTAM P 89 89 0 0 1
19 A 2001650400021 VISHAL P 16 16 1 0 0
20 A 2001650400022 VISHWAS SINGH P 80 80 0 0 1
21 A 2101650409001 ABHISHEK KUMAR TIWARI A A A A A
22 A 2101650409002 ANIKET GUPTA P 53 53 0 1 0
23 A 2101650409003 CHANDRA PRAKASH MISHRA P 5 5 1 0 0
24 A 2101650409004 DEVA NAND TIWARI P 80 80 0 0 1
25 A 2101650409005 HARSH KUMAR P 46 46 0 1 0
26 A 2101650409006 HITESH KUMAR A A A A A
27 A 2101650409007 KRRISH YADAV P 13 13 1 0 0
28 A 2101650409008 NITIN KATIYAR A UFM A A A A
29 A 2101650409009 ROHIT KUMAR P 67 67 0 0 1
30 A 2101650409010 SARVESH BARNWAL P 24 24 1 0 0

Total 13 4 8
% Student 43.33 13.33 26.67

% CO attained

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for UNIVERSITY

50

APPLICABLE

CO4 NA

CO5 NA

Subject Code:  KME 401 Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

Distribution of Marks

CO1
After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat 
pump cycles.

CO2
They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, 

 diffusers, steam turbines and reciproca ng compressors. 

Semester:  IV Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta

CO3
They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.

UNIVERSITY ATTAINTMENT
Out ofS.No SEC Roll No Student Name

Total 
Present 
Status

From 
University



S.No. Exam CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5
1 Internal 83.33 83.33 83.33 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

83.33 83.33 83.33 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

S.N. Course Outcome
TOTAL % STUDENT 

WHO ATTAINED 
OUTCOME  (Internal)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (University)

TOTAL % STUDENT 
WHO ATTAINED 

OUTCOME  (Indirect -
Survey)

Goal

1 CO1 83.33 50.00 70.00 60
2 CO2 83.33 50.00 65.56 60
3 CO3 83.33 50.00 52.22 60
4 CO4 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
5 CO5 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

83.33 50.00 62.59 60.00

80%
60%
40%
20%

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

83.33 83.33 83.33 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
50.00 50.00 50.00 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
70.00 70.00 70.00 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
70.00 65.56 52.22 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
70.00 69.11 66.44 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

EE
ME
BE

Code Goal (%) Attainment Level
EE 3
ME 2
BE 1

% of students attained 
CO1

% of students attained 
CO2

% of students attained 
CO3

% of students attained 
CO4

% of students attained 
CO5

3 3 3 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
1 1 1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

2.2 2.2 2.2 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE
3 3 1 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

2.36 2.36 1.96 NOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

2.226666667

Assessment Sheet for CO Attainment
Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

 A er comple ng this course, the students will get a good understanding of various prac cal power cycles and heat pump cycles.

They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, diffusers, steam turbines 
 and reciproca ng compressors. 

They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.

Total No. of Students: 30

CO3

Semester:  IV

Subject Code:  KME 401
CO1

CO2

Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U
Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment obtained below 52% Attainment value <57

% of students attained the outcome w.r.t attainment level

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Below Expectation Attainment <5% below the goal

Description Attainment obtained 
Attainment obtained >  58% 

60.00
Attainment value > 63

Attainment obtained between  52.%  to  58% 57 <= Attainment value > 63

Meet Expectation 5% below the goal<=Attainment < 5% above the goal 

Indirect Assessment

% of students attained the outcome

Assessment Types

Internal Assessment (I)
University Assessment (U)

Direct Assessment (DI) DI=0.6*I + 0.4* U

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

Indirect Assessment (ID)
Total = 0.8*DI + 0.2*ID

Attainment Level: Rationale
Exceed Expectation Attainment > 5% above the goal 

University Assessment

Weigtage of attainment level
Direct Assessment 

Internal Assessment 

Average % Students Attained Course Outcomes

NA

NA

CO4

CO5

Direct Assessment

Average



Value
3
2
1
0

0

S.No
Course 

Outcome

Total 
students 
participat

ed in 
feedback

No of 
students 

in option1  
 (3)

No. of 
students 

for 
option2 

(2)

No. of 
students 

in 
option3 

(1)

No. of 
students 

in 
option4 

(0)
Total 
Point

Total 
point 

attained
% 

Attained
1 CO1 30 13 11 2 0 90 63 70.00
2 CO2 30 10 13 3 0 90 59 65.56
3 CO3 30 4 13 9 0 90 47 52.22
4 CO4 NA 0 0 0 0 NA NA NA
5 CO5 NA 0 0 0 0 NA NA NA

62.59

S.No. CO/PO STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1 CO1 A 3 2 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 2 2 2
2 CO2 A 3 3 2 2 1 - - - - 2 - 2 2 2 3
3 CO3 A 3 3 3 2 2 - - - - 2 - 2 2 2 3
4 CO4 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 CO5 NA - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 2.67 2.33 2 1.33 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 2 #DIV/0! 2 2 2 2.67

S.No. Exam STATUS PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
1 CO1 A 2.10 1.40 1.40 1.40 0.70 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40
2 CO2 A 1.97 1.97 1.31 1.31 0.66 1.31 1.31 1.31 1.31 2.10
3 CO3 A 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 2.10
4 CO4 NA
5 CO5 NA

1.88 1.64 1.43 1.25 0.80 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 1.25 #DIV/0! 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.87

They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.

NA

NA

Acquired Marginally

Average PO

Option 4

Students  feedback  Matrix Total No. of Participants

Indirect Survay Table
Options

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for Indirect Assesment

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta
Total No. of Students: 30 Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat pump cycles.

They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, diffusers, steam turbines and 
 reciproca ng compressors. 

Average PO

CO3

Semester:  IV
Subject Code:  KME 401

CO1

CO2

CO4

CO5

CO-PO Matrix

Indirect Attainment of CO

Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3

 Did not acquire at all

Average % Students who Attained Course Outcomes



S.No. Course
Outcomes

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3

1 CO1 3.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
2 CO2 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00
3 CO3 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 - - - - 2.00 - 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00
4 CO4 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 CO5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

3.00 2.67 2.33 2.00 1.33 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 2.00 #DIV/0! 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.67

S.No. Course
Outcomes

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 % of students 
attained CO

1 CO1 2.10 1.40 1.40 1.40 0.70 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 70.00
2 CO2 2.10 2.10 1.40 1.40 0.70 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 2.10 70.00
3 CO3 2.10 2.10 2.10 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 2.10 70.00

4 CO4 NOT APPLICABLE

5 CO5 NOT APPLICABLE

2.10 1.87 1.63 1.40 0.93 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.87 70.00

S.No. Exam PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3 % of student 
Indirect  Attained 

1 CO1 2.10 1.40 1.40 1.40 0.70 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 70.00
2 CO2 1.97 1.97 1.31 1.31 0.66 1.31 1.31 1.31 1.31 2.10 65.56
3 CO3 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 2.10 52.22

4 CO4 NOT APPLICABLE

5 CO5 NOT APPLICABLE

1.88 1.64 1.43 1.25 0.80 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.87 62.59

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 PO5 PO6 PO7 PO8 PO9 PO10 PO11 PO12 PSO1 PSO2 PSO3
2.10 1.87 1.63 1.40 0.93 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.40 1.87
1.88 1.64 1.43 1.25 0.80 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.87
2.06 1.82 1.59 1.37 0.90 1.37 1.37 1.37 1.37 1.87Total=.8*D+0.2*I

Average PO

Attainment
Direct(D)
Indirect(I)

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Assessment Sheet for PO Attainment

Semester:  IV Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta
Subject Code:  KME 401 Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

MAPPING OF COURSE OUTCOME WITH PROGRAM OUTCOMES/PROGRAM SPECIFIC OUTCOME 

Direct Assessment (Internal + University)

Indirect Attainment of CO

PO Attainment

Average PO

Total No. of Students: 30

Average CO



Total No. of Students: 30

To be filled by students

To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Total No. of Students: 30

To be filled by students

To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students
To be filled by students

Value
3
2
1
0

Options Description
Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency

CO1

CO2
CO3
CO4

Indirect Survay Table

After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat pump cycles.

Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally
Option 4  Did not acquire at all

VALUE

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur
Feedback

Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar GuptaSemester:  IV

CO5

Subject Code:  KME 401 Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, diffusers, steam
 turbines and reciproca ng compressors. 

 They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.
NA
NA

Name & Signature of the Student

Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur

VALUEFeedback
Semester:  IV Name of the Faculty: Mr. Deepak Kumar Gupta
Subject Code:  KME 401 Subject Name: Applied Thermodynamics

CO1
After completing this course, the students will get a good understanding of various practical power cycles and heat pump cycles.

CO2
They will be able to analyze energy conversion in various thermal devices such as combustors, air coolers, nozzles, diffusers, steam

 turbines and reciproca ng compressors. 
CO3  They will be able to understand phenomena occurring in high speed compressible flows.
CO4 NA
CO5 NA

Indirect Survay Table
Options Description

Option 4  Did not acquire at all

Name & Signature of the Student

Option 1 Acquired Very Well with proficiency
Option 2  Acquired enough to do my work
Option 3 Acquired Marginally
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